

ã
ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18596-18599/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2013 in MP No.1/2012,CRP No.1912/2012,CRP No.1913/2012,CRP No.1914/2012 and CRP No.3762/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SP.S.YEGAPPAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, these matters are adjourned by two weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|
|