

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18596-18599/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2013 in CRP (NPD) No.1912-1914/2012 and CRP (NPD) No.3762/2012 as well as MP No.1 of 2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SP.S.YEGAPPAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhruve, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
For M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is common ground that appeal bearing RCA No.358 of 2011 is pending before the Small Causes Court at Chennai, i.e. the appellate court.

In the interest of justice, we direct that if the payment in pursuance of the impugned order is made within six weeks from today, the appellate court shall proceed to hear the aforesaid appeal on merits.

Any payment made in pursuance of the impugned order shall be subject to the final outcome of the appeal.

The special leave petitions stand disposed of accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar